CHANGE ORDER

No 1 = Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE  Sentermnber 4. 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE  Seotember 4. 2003
OWNER 5L Charles Parish (3CP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater o
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc,
Contract: Bar None East Subsurface, Phase 1
Praject:  Bar None East Subsurface, Phase 1 -
OWNER's Contract No FP011002 ENGINEER's Contract No. 02-4544
ENGINEER Pan American Engineers - Baton Rauge, Inc.
Yau are directed to rmake the follawing cshanges in the Contract Documents:
Description: See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes.,
Reason for Change Order: To balance sontractual quantities with the actual quantities {or the Bar None
East Subsurface, Phase 1 Project
Attachments (List documents supporting change)
C:Hﬂaﬂ EONTRACLPRICE ' CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Ornginal Contract Tirmes

Original Centract Price
Bubstantial Completion September 9, 2003

3238,572 20 Ready for final payment  Qglgbar 24, 2003
(day= ar dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Qrders Met change from previaus Change Qrders No (Il w
No OioNe 0 No. Q
Substential Completion, Zern
50 Ready for final payment Zera
{days)

Contract Price prior io thiz Change Qrder Contract Times prior to this Change Ordar;

Substantial Complelion  Soplemboer S, 2003
Ready for final payment: Qctaber 24, 2003

§236,572 20
o {days or dates)
Net decrease of this Change Order Net decreasw of this Changa Ordor
Substantal Completion  Twelve
$55 452 28 Ready for final payment Twelve
(days)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Conlract price wilh all approved Change Orders.
Substantial Completion  Auoust 28. 2003

$181119 82 Raady for final payment. Qofober 12, 2003
{davs or dates)
J—
RECQ&IMEND AP% ACCHFTED:
)(EJN\M[ L\_..L (7"' Cw’\-‘_ i B
EEyAuthunzed Signatura) DWNER {Authnnzed Signature) ONFRACTOR (Authorized Slgrature)

Date: ‘i,/ﬁ"/r?; Date /9-' Wld 4 Date: J — & ~o3

EJCDC 1910-8-8 (1995 Editian)
Frapared by e Etjitanta dilt Gantiunt Doremanta Commites ww erdoracd by The Assoclated Ganars| Bantraciars of Amerles and tha Ganstuction hpacilations (nztiie



ATTACHMENT 1 = DESCRIFTION OF CHANGES

DPE?EH&EB!
tem Dagerintion Quankly Unit Unit Price  Amount  Adwsted Amaual
Borraw (Vehleular
From- 4 Measurmant} 400 cY 51200  $4,80000
Borow (Vehioular
Ta Measurment) 120 cY 51200 $144000 (%3 360 00)
Traffic Mantenanee
Aggregate
{Vehloular
From:* [ Measurement) 90 cY 53800  §3,420.00
Traffic Mainlenanco
Aggregate
{Vehieular
Ta Measurcment) 0 cY §36.00 000 {53 420 00)
Storm Drain Pipe
From. 7 (18" ACCMP) 912 LF $1800  $15416.00
Slarm Drain Fipe
Ta* (18" ACCMP) 870 LF §15.00 $15.660 00 {5756 00)
From. 16 Slab Sodding 3002 8Y 8500  S$1501000
Ta Slab Sodding 2550 8Y 500 51275000  (%2260.00)
Fram: 19 Bedding Matenal a7s oY £3700 51402300
Ten Bedding Matenal 252 oY $3700  59,312.53 (54,7110 47)
From 21 Mailboxes 16 EA $35.00 352500
To Mailboxes 5 EA $35.00 517500 {5350 00)
Mailhoxe Supparts
From® 22 {Single) 18 EA $500 7500
Mailboxe Suppens
To (Single) ] EA 55.00 $25 00 (580 00)
Reloeation of
Frenm. 25 Infrastructure ltems 1 LS $50,000 950000
Reloeaton of
To Infrastructuse tems 1 LS 53,154.79 5315478 (546,845 21)

Total Dacroases: {561,781 &)

lnereases:
ltem Dosgrpban Quanhty Uit Unit Fice  Amount  Adsted Amount
Romaval of
Canercls Walks and
Fram* 3 Dnves 362 5Y 510 00 53,62000
Removal of
Cangrete Walks and
Tor Dirives 5102 8Y $1000 5510200 $1 482,00
Storm Draln Fipe

(18" ACCMPY

From* 8 (Outfall) 155 LF 51800  $2,790.00
Storm Drain Pipe

(18" AGCMP}
Ta {Qutfall) 175 LF S1800 §3,150400 $360 00

GConerete Walk
From: 12 {4 Thiek) 24 3Y 551,00 $744 00

Conorele Walk
To (4" Thiok) 41,4 8Y 3100 61,283 40 5539 40

Caonerate Drive
From 13 (& Thick) 332 3Y F30.00  §10146 00

Canerele Drive
To (6 Thick) 458 & 8Y 30,00 §14,064 00 $3,818.00
Total Increases; $6,299.40

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. GHARLES FARISH = {%55.452 28)



